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HONDAO reserves the right to change the design or specification at any time without notice.

Overviews

Bunch fan-put pigtail provide a stable and reliable connection for single mode fiber .PC,UPC and APC is optional .

Feature

 Low insertion loss
 high return loss
 High stability and reliability

Specification

Parameter Unit
Specification

FC/PC FC/APC SC/PC SC/APC ST/PC LC/PC

Insertion Loss dBm <0.2

Max. Insertion Loss dB <0.3

Repeatability nm <0.1

Changeability dB <0.2

Return Loss 45 60 45 60 45 45

Operation Temperature ℃ -40~+80 -25~+70 -40~+80

Storage Temperature ℃ -40~85

Fiber type um Corning-SMF 28e 9/125um

Core number 4,6,8,12 core

Durability >1000 times

Industry Standard Bellcore TA-NWT-001209

Order Information

FPT - SCA - S - SM - 2.0 - 2

FIBER OPTICA PATCH CORD/PIGTAIL

12F Bunch Pigtail

Fiber
Optical
Bunch
Pigtail

SCA=SC/APC
SCP=SC/PC
FCA=FC/APC
FCP=FC/PC
LCA=LC/APC
LCP=LC/PC

S=Simplex
D=Duplex

SM=Single model
MM=Multimodel

0.25=250um
0.9=900um
2.0=2.0mm
3.0=30mm

0.5=0.5m
1=1m
1.5=1.5m
2=2m
3=3m
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